

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject:-

Constitution of Committee to examine the Inter-cadre transfer case(s).

Reference:-

Transfer policy of School Education Department issued vide Government

Order No. 103-JK(Edu) of 2023 dated 24.04.2023

Government Order No. 142–JK (Edu) of 2023 Dated: 31.05.2023

In supersession of previous order issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Designated Committee comprising of following for examining/scrutinizing and recommending the Inter-cadre transfer cases on Medical/Security and Marriage ground:-

- 1. Special Secretaries to the Government, School Education Department.
- 2. Director Finance, School Education Department.
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Additional Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 5. Deputy Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Representative of Health and Medical Education, Department.

The Committee shall examine the transfer requests and furnish its recommendation(s) for consideration by the Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS, Principal Secretary to the Government.

No:- Edu-Gen/38/2023-01

Dated: 31.05.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Director Finance, School Education Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. PA to Special / Additional / Deputy Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 7. I/c website.
- 8. Government Order file(w.2.s.c).

(Abhishake Abrol)JKAS
Deputy Secretary to the Government